HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:00 AM Tapes 176-177

MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBERS:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Sen. Vicki Walker

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

SB 629A Public Hearing
SB 292A Public Hearing
SB 292A Work Session
SB 306A Public Hearing
SB 306A Work Session
SB 131A Public Hearing
SB 131A Work Session
SB 169A Public Hearing
SB 169A Work Session
SB 244 Public Hearing

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
176A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

SB 629A- PUBLIC HEARING

176A

006
020
101
129
142

156
171
180
184

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Senator Vicki Walker, Senate District 7

Paul Solomon, Men’s Services Sponsor’s Program, Eugene

Rep. Barker

Sen. Walker
Chair Macpherson
Sen. Walker
Stanford

Sen. Walker



198
201
207
210
223
258
261
272
307
338
342
348
354
356
362
370
377
383
384
177A 007
013
017
018
020
030
034
046
048
053
064
067
068
177A 072
075

SB 292A- PUBLIC HEARING
080
099
121
172
183

207
216
219
232

SB 292A- WORK SESSION
235

Chair Macpherson
Sen. Walker
Solomon

Rep. Bonamici
Sen. Walker

Rep. Barker

Rep. Krieger

Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Macpherson
Christian

Chair Macpherson
Sen. Walker
Solomon

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Sen. Walker

Rep. Barker

Rep. Bonamici
Rep. Cameron
Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Macpherson
Snider

Sen. Walker
Snider

Sen. Walker

Rep. Cameron
Snider

Rep. Cameron
Snider

Rep. Bonamici
Sen. Walker
Chair Macpherson

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Senator Vicki Walker, Senate District 7

Mary Fagan, Oregon Court Reporter Association (EXHIBIT A)
Rep. Bonamici

Deborah Solheim, Oregon Court Reporters Association
(EXHIBIT B)
Laura Smith

Chair Macpherson
Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker



237 Chair Macpherson
239 Rep. Bonamici
Rep. Barker
MOTION: Moves SB 292A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Macpherson
The motion CARRIES.
REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 306A- PUBLIC HEARING

266 Bill Taylor, Counsel

272 Gilbert Feibleman, Family Law Lawyer (EXHIBIT C)

335 Chair Macpherson

336 Feibleman

337 Taylor

345 Rep. Whisnant

351 Feibleman

436 Rep. Whisnant
176B 005 Feibleman

009 Taylor

013 Feibleman

020 Chair Macpherson
176B 026 Feibleman

033 Chair Macpherson

SB 306A- WORK SESSION
035 Rep. Cameron
037 Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves SB 306A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 131A- PUBLIC HEARING

053 Darian Stanford, Counsel

067 Fred Boss, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT D)
090 Rep. Flores

095 Boss

102 Chair Macpherson

121 Boss

133 Chair Macpherson

138 Boss

147 Chair Macpherson

156 Boss



158
164

SB 131A- WORK SESSION
167

169

SB 169A- PUBLIC HEARING
176B 186
212

258
260
267
268
283
284
288
290
310
314
327
329
346
349

177B 003
006

015
019
032

SB 169A- WORK SESSION
034

035

Chair Macpherson
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 131A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Brian Henson, Department of Public Safety Standards and
Training (EXHIBIT E)
Reo, Whisnant

Henson

Rep. Whisnant

Henson

Rep. Whisnant

Henson

Rep. Whisnant

Henson

Rep. Whisnant

Henson

Rep. Whisnant

Henson

Rep. Barker

Henson

Rep. Barker
Henson

Chair Macpherson
Henson
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves SB 169A to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. WHISNANT will lead discussion on the floor.



SB 244- PUBLIC HEARING

045 Darian Stanford, Counsel
054 Andrea Meyer, ACLU (EXHIBIT F)
134 Rep. Krieger
177B 142 Meyer
144 Rep. Whisnant
146 Meyer
152 Rep. Whisnant
154 Meyer
160 Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
195 Rep. Flores
200 Meyer
205 Rep. Bonamici
213 Meyer
228 Rep. Krieger
245 Meyer
271 Rep. Cameron
281 Meyer
284 Chair Macpherson

The Following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Blair Halperin, Medical Doctor (EXHIBIT G)
177B 285 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:50 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 292A, Written Testimony, Mary Fagan, 1p

SB 292A, Written Testimony, Deborah Solheim, 1p

SB 306A, Written Testimony, Gilbert Feibleman, 11pp

SB 131A, Written Testimony, Fred Boss, 2pp

SB 169A, Written Testimony, Written Testimony of Harold Burke-Sivers, Brian Henson,
3pp

SB 244, Written Testimony, Andrea Meyer, 3pp

SB 306A, Written Testimony, Blair Halperin, 4pp

moNw>

Qm



