HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

-

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 176-177

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Sen. Vicki Walker
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 629A Public Hearing SB 292A Public Hearing SB 292A Work Session SB 306A Public Hearing SB 306A Work Session SB 131A Public Hearing SB 131A Work Session SB 169A Public Hearing SB 169A Work Session SB 244 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
176A	002	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
<u>SB 629A- PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	006	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	020	Senator Vicki Walker, Senate District 7
	101	Paul Solomon, Men's Services Sponsor's Program, Eugene
176A	129	Rep. Barker
	142	Sen. Walker
	156	Chair Macpherson
	171	Sen. Walker
	180	Stanford
	184	Sen. Walker

	198	Chair Macpherson
	201	Sen. Walker
	207	Solomon
	210	Rep. Bonamici
	223	Sen. Walker
	258	Rep. Barker
	261	Rep. Krieger
	272	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	307	Chair Macpherson
	338	Christian
	342	Chair Macpherson
	348	Sen. Walker
	354	Solomon
	356	Chair Macpherson
	362	Rep. Cameron
	370	Sen. Walker
	377	Rep. Barker
	383	Rep. Bonamici
	384	Rep. Cameron
177A	007	Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
	013	Chair Macpherson
	017	Rep. Whisnant
	018	Chair Macpherson
	020	Snider
	030	Sen. Walker
	034	Snider
	046	Sen. Walker
	048	Rep. Cameron
	053	Snider
	064	Rep. Cameron
	067	Snider
	068	Rep. Bonamici
177A	072	Sen. Walker
	075	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 292A- P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	080	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	099	Senator Vicki Walker, Senate District 7
	121	Mary Fagan, Oregon Court Reporter Association (EXHIBIT A)
	172	Rep. Bonamici
	183	Deborah Solheim, Oregon Court Reporters Association
	207	(EXHIBIT B)
	207	Laura Smith
	216	Chair Macpherson
	219	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	232	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 292A- W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	235	Rep. Barker

237	Chair Macpherson
239	Rep. Bonamici
	Rep. Barker
	MOTION: Moves SB 292A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	Chair Macpherson
	The motion CARRIES.
	REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

<u>SB 306A- PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	266	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	272	Gilbert Feibleman, Family Law Lawyer (EXHIBIT C)
	335	Chair Macpherson
	336	Feibleman
	337	Taylor
	345	Rep. Whisnant
	351	Feibleman
	436	Rep. Whisnant
176B	005	Feibleman
	009	Taylor
	013	Feibleman
	020	Chair Macpherson
176B	026	Feibleman
	033	Chair Macpherson

SB 306A-	WORK SESSION
	025

035	
037	

Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
MOTION: Moves SB 306A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair MacphersonThe motion CARRIES.

REP. FLORES will lead discussion on the floor.

SB 131A- PUBLIC HEARING	
053	Darian Stanford, Counsel
067	Fred Boss, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT D)
090	Rep. Flores
095	Boss
102	Chair Macpherson
121	Boss
133	Chair Macpherson
138	Boss
147	Chair Macpherson
156	Boss

	158	Chair Macpherson
	164	Chair Macpherson
SB 131A- W	ORK SESSION	
	167	Rep. Barker
	169	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SB 131A to the floor with a DO PASS
		recommendation and be placed on the
		CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Macpherson The motion CARRIES.
SR 1694- PI	UBLIC HEARING	
176B	186	Darian Stanford, Counsel
1,02	212	Brian Henson, Department of Public Safety Standards and
		Training (EXHIBIT E)
	258	Reo, Whisnant
	260	Henson
	267	Rep. Whisnant
	268	Henson
	283	Rep. Whisnant
	284	Henson
	288	Rep. Whisnant
	290	Henson
	310	Rep. Whisnant
	314	Henson
	327	Rep. Whisnant
	329	Henson
	346	Rep. Barker
	349	Henson
177B	003	Rep. Barker
	006	Henson
	015	Chair Macpherson
	019	Henson
	032	Chair Macpherson
SB 169A- W	ORK SESSION	
	034	Rep. Barker
	035	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves SB 169A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
		REP. WHISNANT will lead discussion on the floor.

<u>SB 244- PUE</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	045	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	054	Andrea Meyer, ACLU (EXHIBIT F)
	134	Rep. Krieger
177B	142	Meyer
	144	Rep. Whisnant
	146	Meyer
	152	Rep. Whisnant
	154	Meyer
	160	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	195	Rep. Flores
	200	Meyer
	205	Rep. Bonamici
	213	Meyer
	228	Rep. Krieger
	245	Meyer
	271	Rep. Cameron
	281	Meyer
	284	Chair Macpherson
The Followin	ng prepared testimo	ny is submitted for the record without public testimony: Blair Halperin, Medical Doctor (EXHIBIT G)

		Blair Halperin, Medical Doctor (EAHIBIT G)
177B	285	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:50 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 292A, Written Testimony, Mary Fagan, 1p
- B. SB 292A, Written Testimony, Deborah Solheim, 1p
- C. SB 306A, Written Testimony, Gilbert Feibleman, 11pp
- D. SB 131A, Written Testimony, Fred Boss, 2pp
- E. SB 169A, Written Testimony, Written Testimony of Harold Burke-Sivers, Brian Henson, 3pp
- F. SB 244, Written Testimony, Andrea Meyer, 3pp
- G. SB 306A, Written Testimony, Blair Halperin, 4pp